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BERN CREEK IMPROVEMENT ASSOCIATION

FINANCIAL REPORT FOR FEBRUARY 2017

| have compiled the financial statements of Bern Creek Improvement Association for the month ending
February 28, 2017 and offer the following report to the Board of Directors. The Asscciation uses the modified accrual
method of accounting; monthly financials are produced and provided to the Board Members. Financial statements are

available to each homeowner upon request.

BALANCE SHEET:
As of February 28, 2017, cash in the operating account(s) totaled: $63,539.77
As of February 28, 2017, cash in the reserve account(s) totaled: $23,530.25

As of February 28, 2017, delinquent assessments totaled: $13,052.00

{Delinquent assessments include dues regular assessments, special assessments & interest charges)

INCOME & EXPENSE STATEMENT:
For the month ending February 28, 2017, operating revenue amounted to $7,571.99

The Association incurred operating expenses of $7,063.02
Resulting in Net Operating INC OME of $508.97 for the month. ~

FOR EACH BUDGETED ACCOUNT:
| have reviewed the comparison of budget to actual and noted the following items to be over budget:

Legal Expense, Collections (meeting re: proposed amended Bylaws & Articles)

o
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Deborah Pendletan, Accountant Date




Balance Sheet
Tuesday, February 28, 2017

| Bern Creck Improvement I

Accrual Accounting Year Starts January 1, 2017

ASSETS
Current Assets
1100 BC Operating, Sabal# 0029 $63,539.77
1101 Due To <From> Op Acct {$6,168.83)
1210 Member Accts Receivable $13,052.00
1410 Prepaid Insurance $692.50
Reserve Accounts
1111 Due To <From=> Rsv Acct $6,168.83
1990 BC Rsv Acct, Sabal 0093 $23,530.25
Total Reserve Accounts $£29,699.08
Total Current Assets $100,814.52
TOTAL ASSETS $100,814.52
LIABILITIES
Current Liabilities
2110 Accounts Payable $61.00
2220 Deferred Revenue $68,920.00
Total Current Liabilities $68,981.00
TOTAL LIABILITIES $68,981.00
EQUITY
Equity
Reserve Funds
3030 Reserve for Roads $28,782.41
3040 RSV Fences $916.67
Total Reserve Funds $29,699.08
3990 Retained Eamings $1,167.75
Current Year Earnings $966.69
Total Equity $31,833.52
TOTAL EQUITY $31,833.52
TOTAL LIABILITIES AND EQUITY $100,814.52

Prepared by RedCarpet Management on March 27, 2017 at 12:44 PM 1



Revenue and Expenses
Wednesday, February 1, 2017 to Tuesday, February 28, 2017

l Bern Creek Improvement I

Accrual Accouming Year Starts January 1, 2017

Current Percent Year To Date Percent
INCOME
Income
4110 Association Dues $3,490.58 46.1 56,981.17 48.3
4125 Interest, Reserve Acet $4.49 0.1 £9.47 0.1
4130 Late Fee Income $680.00 9.0 $680.00 4.7
4910 Reserve Income $3,396.92 449 $6,791.83 47.0
Total Income $7.571.99 100.0 514,464.47 100.0
TOTAL INCOME $7,571.99 100.0 $14,464.47 100.0
EXPENSES
Administrative Expenses
6010 Annual Report $0.00 0.0 $61.25 0.4
6110 Management Fee $700.00 9.2 $1,400.00 9.7
6115 Misc Admininstrative $3.00 0.0 $6.00 0.0
6120 Insurance Expense $61.17 0.8 512234 0.8
6130 Legal Exp, Collections 50.00 0.0 $124.97 0.9
6135 Legal Expense $1,145.00 15.1 $1,405.00 9.7
6150 Postage & Printing $2.44 0.0 £74.92 0.5
Total Administrative Expenses 51,911.61 25.2 $3,194.48 221
Maintenance Expenses
6310 Right of Way, Mowing $1,750.00 23.1 $£3,500.00 242
Total Maintenance Expenses $1,750.00 23.1 $3,500.00 242
Other Expense
7999 Transfer (o Reserves $3,401.41 449 $6,803.30 47.0
Total Other Expenses $3.401.41 449 $6,803.30 47.0
TOTAL EXPENSES $7,063.02 93.3 $13,497.78 93.3
NET INCOME (LOSS) $508.97 6.7 $966.69 6.7

Prepared by RedCarpet Management on March 2, 2017 at 2:12 PM ]
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Bank Reconciliation

BC Operating, Sabal || on Tuesday, February 28, 2017
Bank Summary
Opening Balance §56,814.90
Less Clearcd Checks 511,343
Less Other Cleared Subtractions 30.00
Plus Clearcd Deposits £19,160.00
Plus Other Clearcd Additions £0.00
Cleared Balance 564,633.77
Cleared Balance $£64,633.77
Statement Balance on 272872017 $£64,633.77
Dilference £0.00 In Balance
Gieared Ghecks
1087 12/512016 Wilhlem Brothers Landscap $1,050.00
1088 12/52M6 Wilhlem Brothers Landscap $t,750.00
1089 12/872016 Becker & PoliakofT $2,978.69
1090 12/9/2016 Bethel Mennonite Church $75.00
1093 122272016  Wilhlem Brothers Landscap $1,750.00 2 checks skipped
1095 1/2372017 Auto Owners Insurance $657.00 1 checks skipped
1097 2/112017 Red Carpet Management £705.44 1 checks skipped
1098 2/1/2017 Wilhlem Brothers Landscap $1,750.00
1099 27172017 Claybroake Engineering $£625.00
9 ltems $1E1,340.13
Gleared Deposils
212007 Deposit $1,740.00
212017 Deposit $6,090.00
2/612017 Deposit $6,090.00
2/612017 Deposit 51,740.00
21372017 Deposit $1,740.00
2/17/2017 Deposit $870.00
22412017 Deposit $890.00
7ltems  $19,160.00
Uncleared Checks and Other Subtractions
1100 272872017 Becker &Poligkoff $1,084.00
1101 22872017 Wilhlem Brothers Landscap $1,750.00
2ltems  $2,834.00
liedger Balmnce Summary
Cleared Bafance on 2/28/2017 $64,633.77
Less Uncleared Checks and Other Subtractions $2,834.00
Plus Unclearced Deposits and Other Additions $0.00
Availablc Balance on 2/28/2017 $61,799.77

Prepared by RedCarpet Management on March 2, 2017 at 1:55 PM



Bank Reconciliation

BC Rsv Acct, Sabal

on Tuesday, February 28, 2017

Bank Summary
Opening Bulance $23,525.76
Less Cleared Checks $0.60
Less Other Cleared Sublrctions £0.00
Plus Clearcd Deposits $0.00
Mus Other Cleared Additions $4.49
Clcarcd Balance $23,530.25
Cleared Balance $£23,530.25
Statement Belance on 2/28/2017 $£23,530.25
Difference $0.00 In Balance
Other Cleared Additions
212812017 Interest $4.49
I ltem $4.49
Ledger Balance Summary
Cleared Balance on 2/28/2017 $23,530.25
Less Uncleared Checks and Other Subtrections $0.00
Plus Uncleared Deposits and Other Additions $0.00
Availoble Balance on 2/2872087 £23,530.25

Prepared by RedCarpet Management on March 2, 2017 at 1:50 PM



Sabal Paa}:nxﬁ

5101 Fruitville Road, Suite 100
Sarasota FL H22

PERIODIC STATEMENT
BERN CREEK IMPRCVEMENT ASSOCIATION INC Date: Feb 28, 2017

OPERATING ACCOUNT Pericd: Feb 01, 2017 to Feb 28, 2017
3056 UNIVERSITY PKWY (28 daya)
SARASOTA, FL 34243

Join Us for March Madness
Starting March 12th
It*'s a Slam bunk at Sabal Palm Bank

Your Account (8) at a Glance

Deposit Account{s) Ac Interest Earned YID Balance as of 02/28
Rssociation Business CK 0.00 64,633.77

ACCOUNT #: CK - [ A=sociation Business Checking

Bern Creek Improvement Association Inc
Operating Account

Englosures:; 16

Beginning Balance

ag of 02/01/17 56,814.%0
Deposits & Other Credits 1%,160.00
Charges & Feea 0.00
Checks & Other Debits 11,341.13
Average Balance 61,532.11

Ending Balance
as of 02/28/17 64,633.77



Sabal Palm

BANK

5101 Fruitville Rnad, Sulte 106
Sanaota, FL M132

Account #: cx

PERIODIC STATEMENT
BERN CREEK IMPROVEMENT
ASSOCIATION INC

Feb 28, 2017

Charges and Fees Related to Overdrafts and Returned Items

______________ A W B M e e e T T M A Y M R e A e e e e

| Total For This Period |

Total Year-to-Date |

Transaction Information

Date

02/02
02/02
02/06
02/06
02/13
02/21
02/27

Check# Description

Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit

Check Information

Date
02/01
02/01
0z/01
02/23
02/01

Check$#
1087
1088
1089
1090
1093 «

Amount
1,050.00
1,750.600
2,978.68%

75.00
1,750.400

Date

02/15
02/02
02/06
02/03

* Indicates a break in the Check number order.

Daily Balance Information

Date

g2/01
02/02
02/03
02/08&

Balance
49,286.21
56,410.77
55,785.77
61,865.77

Date

02/13
02/1s
02/21
02/23

Balance
63,605.77
62,948.77
63,818.77
63,743.77

0.00 |
a.00 |
Credit
Amount
1,740.00
6,080.00
1,740.00
6,090.00
1,740.00
870.00
850.00
Check#
1095 =
1097 «
1098
1089
Date
02/27
02/28

Amount
€57.00
705.44
1,750.00
625,00

Balance
64,633.77
64,631.77



Bern Creek Improvement Association Inec Account _ - CK
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Bern Creek Improvement Association Inc Account #2700029 - CK
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Sabal Palmik

BANK T
5101 Frunville Road, Saite 100
Saraseta, FI. 212

PERIODIC STATEMENT
BERN CREEK IMPROVEMENT ASSOCIATION INC Date: Feb 28, 2017

RESERVE ACCOUNT Peried: Feb 01, 2017 to Feb 25, 2017
3056 UNIVERSITY PKWY {28 days)
SARASOTA, FL 34243

Join Us for March Madness
Starting March 12th
It*s a Slam Dunk at Sabal Palm Bank

Your Account (s} at a Glance

Depoait Account(s) Account Interest Earned YTD Balance as of 02/28
Asgociation Money Ma CK 9.47 23,530.25

AccOoUNT #: CK -l »rssociation Money Market

Bern Creek Improvement Association Inc
Reserve Account

Enclosures: 0

Beginning Balance

as of 02/01/17 231,525.76
Deposits & Other Credits 4,49
Charges & Fees 0.00
Checke & Other Debits 0.00
Average Balance 23,525.76

Ending Balance
as of 02/28/17 23,530.25



Sabal Palm

BANK
5101 Fruitville Road, Suite 100
Ssnsois, FL 34272

Account #: cK -GN

PERIODIC STATEMENT
BERN CREEK IMPROVEMENT
ASSCCIATION INC

Feb 28, 2017

Charges and Fees Related to Overdrafts and Returned Items

Transaction Information

Date Check# Description
02/28 Interest Credit
Daily Balance Information

Date Balance Date
02/28 23,530.25

Balance

Credit
Amount
4.49

Date

Balance



Check Register

Wednesday, February 1, 2017 (o Tuesday, February 28, 2017

{ BC Operating, Sabal* [l I

Check C Posted Boyes gnd Detnils Amount Memo
1097 2172017 Red Carpet Management $705.44
UARY MANAGEMENT $700.00 Management Fee for Bem Creek Improvement February mgmt, doc storage, reimb for
po
UARY MANAGEMENT $3.00 Misc Administrative for Bern Creek Improvement  February mam, doc storage, reimb for
po
UARY MANAGEMENT $2.44 Postage & Printing for Bem Creck Improvement  February mgml, doc storage, reimb for
e — =S L —— s
1098 /172017 Wilhtem Brothers Landscap $1,750.00
5212JANUARY _ $1,750.00 Lawn Mowing for Bem Creek Improvement January service
1099 2112017 Claybrooke Engineering $625.00
71648 $625.00 Reserve for Roads for Ben Creek Impravement  Completion of Schematic & Engineer's
3 L= -l SR . P
1100 27282017  Becker &Poliakoff $1,084.00
389312 $1,084.00 Legal Expense for Bem Creek Impravement Assn: meeting w/Michael H & Kaki D
nrr Bl ke ep
1101 272872017  Wilhlem Brothers Landscap $1,750.00
3305 $1,750.00 Lawn Mowing for Bern Creek Improvement February service -

Total for BC Operating, Sabal¥ 0029 £5,914.44

Prepared by RedCarpet Management on March 2, 2017 a1 2:12 PM i



Deposit Register
Wednesday, February 1, 2017 1o Tuesday, February 28, 2017

| BC Operating, Snbal#- I

Posted C  Payeennd Detsils Amount Mcemo
24112017 X Deposit $6,090.00
1730/2017 587000 Payment Received from Scopgins, Pamela Check #8591
$870.00 Association Dues for 2401 Bern Creck Loop Check #8591
17302017 $870.00 Payment Received from Thomas, Craig & Helena Check #4966
$870.00 Association Dues for 1407 Oak Hammock Rd Check #4966
173072017 $870.00 Payment Received from Arsenault, David & Lauren Check #4937
3870.00 Association Dues for 1350 Bem Creek Loop Check #4937
173072017 $870.00 Payment Received from Patti, Stephen & Danietle Check #94004
§870.00 Association Dues for 1207 Oak Hammock Rd Check #94004
113072017 $870.00 Paymem Received from Rossiter, Wendy TTEE Check #62293
$870.00 Association Dues for Vacant Land Check #62293
173072017 $870.00 Payment Received from Rossiter, Erik & Wendy Check #62293
£870.00 Association Dues for 1150 Bern Creck Loop Check #62293
143072017 £870.00 Payment Received from Rossiter, Erk & Wendy Check #62293
$870.00 Association Dues for 1150 Bem Creek Loop Check #62293
2112017 X  Deposit $1,740.00
1/36/2017 $870.00 Payment Received from Martin, Doug & Cindy Check #1015
E870.00 Association Dues for 12026 Slough Rim Rd Check #1015
1/3012017 $870.00 Payment Received from Pepper, Lloyd &Jacqueline Check #1136
$870.00 Association Dues for 2100 Bern Creek Loop Check #1136
2672017 X Deposit $6,090.00
21272017 $870.00 Payment Received from Crist, Kurt & Catherine Check #25%0
$870.00 Association Ducs for 2350 Bemn Creek Loop Check #2590
222017 5870.00 Payment Received from Miller, Darreil Check #5383
$870.00 Association Dues for Pine Prairic Rd Check #5383
20212017 $870.00 Payment Received from Curley, August & Rochelle Check #1624
$870.00 Associalion Dues for 2405 Moccasin Hollow Rd Check #1624
2212017 $870.00 Payment Received from Castro, Ken Check #1281
$870.00 Association Dues for 1200 Pine Prairie Rd Check #1281
27212017 $870.00 Payment Received from Schoettle, Susan Check #108
$870.00 Association Dues for £300 Bern Creek Loop Check #108
2212017 $870.00 Payment Received from Miller, John Check #9016 John Miller Crane Service
$870.00 Association Dues for 11801 Marsh Head Rd Check #9016 John Miller Crane Service
2212017 5870.00 Payment Received from Giles, John & Tisha Check #1907
£870.00 Association Dues for 1101 Pine Prairie Rd Check #1907

Prepared by RedCarpet Management on March 2, 2017 at 2:11 PM 1



Deposit Register
Wednesday, February 1, 2017 to Tuesday, February 28, 2017

| BC Operating, Sabnl!(Continued) I

Posted € Davee and Detafls Amount Memo
2/6/2017 X Deposit $1,740.00
2132017 $870.00 Payment Received from Sherrell, George Check #2392
$870.00 Association Dues for 11502 Celestine Pass Check #2392
2/312017 $870.00 Paymenl Received from Toler, Dan & Carol Check #66526
$870.00 Association Dues for 1650 Bern Creek Loop Check #66526
2/132017 X Depaosit £1,740.00
2/10/2017 $870.00 Payment Received from Weaver, Peler & Wilma Check #377
$870.00 Association Dues for 1701 Bern Creek Loop Check #377
271072017 $870.00 Payment Received from Smith, Jeffrey L Check #291
$870.00 Association Dues for 1200 Bem Creck Loop Check #291
2/17/2017 X Deposit $870.00
21712017 $870.00 Payment Received from Presley, Rodney & Pepzy Check #62133463, Acceptance Ok'd by
Meli
$12.80 1at on Unpaid Assmt Bal for 2400 Bern Creek Loop Check #62133463, Accepiance Ok'd by
$25.00 Lien Notice Fee for 2400 Bem Creek Loop Check #62133463, Acceplance Ok'd by |

$12.00 Int on Unpaid Assmt Bat for 2400 Bem Creek Loop Check #62133463, Acceptance Ok'd by |
$12,06 Int on Unpaid Assmt Bal for 2400 Bern Creek Loop Check #62133463, Acceptance Ok'd by |
$12.00 Int on Unpaid Assmt Bal for 2400 Bern Creek Loop Check #62133463, Acceptance Ok'd by |

$797.00 Association Dues for 2400 Bern Creek Laop Check #62133463, Acceptance Ok'd by |
22472017 X Deposit $8%0.00
2724/2017 520.00 Payment Received from Sharp, Mary Check #7053968
$20.00 Association Dues for 2101 Bern Creek Loop Check #7053968
212412017 5870.00 Payment Received from Dufresne, Lisa Check #1031
387000 Association Duts for 2500 Bern Creek Loop Check #1031

Total for BC Operating, Sabal¥ 0029 $£19,160.00

Prepared by RedCarpet Management on March 2, 2017 at 2:11 PM 2
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Member Balances
Tuesday, February 28, 2017

I Bem Creck Improvement I

Member Advance QOpen Credits. Balance
$910.00
$910.00
$910.00
$40.00
$40.00
$910.00
$984.00
$910.00
§910.00
$910.00
$968.00
$910.00
$55.00
$910.00
$915.90
$910.00
$40.00
$910.00

Bern Creek Improvement Total $13,052.00 $0.00 $000  $13,052.00

Prepared by RedCarpet Management on March 2, 2017 at 2:11 PM !





